TABLE 1: HOMEBIRTH STATISTICS 1982-1986

(Gelandes 1986,1987)

Numbers of homebirths on record
Births Analysed

Variables
Parity o}
1
2

Pain relieving drugs used
Episiotomy

Spontaneous membrane rupture
Resuscitation needed (baby)
Breast feeding established
Post-natal depression

Foetal distress

Foetal abnormality

Birth injury

Maternal transfer

Average Age of mothers (years)
Age range
Average length of labour (hrs) lst stage
2nd stage
(minutes) 3rd stage
Average birth weight (gms)

1982

216
127
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28.7
19-39
6.9
0.5
13.4
3589

1983 - 1984
264 362
183 315

Percentages

23.8 21.4
29.8 37.5
32.0 25.0
5.1 2.9
5.7 4.5
78.9 81.17
0.6 5.1 -
98.8 89.0
3.3 5.7
2.7 1.3
3.3 1.6
1.1 1.0
6.6 15.3
Numbers
28.6 28.7
20-41 17-40
6.8 7.1
0.6 0.6
11.6 14.8
3578 3608
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29.5
20-42
7.7
0.6
15.2
3576
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29.5
18-43
8.0
0.6
13.6
3620



TABLE 2: A COMPARISON OF HOME BIRTH AND HOSPITAL BIRTH (Nash 1987)

Indicator Home Birth ¥ Hospital Birth *
No. % No. %

Foetal distress 20 - 119 -

Post partum haemorrage : 9 - 25 -

Resuscitation of infant | 14 - 52 -

Oxygen given baby | 13 - 93 -

Forceps 13 1.2 320 30.6

C section 28 2.7 86 8.4

Episiotomy 103 9.8 914 87.4

Anaesthesia ' 3; 3.3 803 76.8

Data from two equal, matched populations for home and hospital totalling 1046 each.



